

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION &WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No. V Khatra : Bankura

Email: kcsubdivision5@gmail.com

Memo No: 1524

## **Tender Cancellation Notice**

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO-04 OF 2018-19 OF SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER, K.C.SUB-DIVN NO-V, invited by the Sub- Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No. V, Khatra, Bankura circulated vide Memo No-1501 dated-19/12/2018 is hereby cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances.

Sd/

Sub- Divisional Officer K.C. Sub-Division No-V Khatra, Bankura

Memo No: 1524/1(8)

Copy forwarded for favor of information and wide circulation to the: -

- 1. Superintending engineer (I) / (II) Kangsabati Circle, Bankura.
- 2. Executive Engineer. Kangsabati Canals Division No-II.
- 3. Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell & Public Relation &

Statistical Cell, I. & W. Directorate. With a request to upload the matter in our Departmental website.

- 4. Divisional Account Officer, Kangsabati Canals Division No-II.
- 5. Sub-Divisional officer. Kangsabati Canal Sub-Div. No.-III
- 6. Sub-Divisional officer. K.L.B. Sub-Div. No.-II.
- 7. Sub-Divisional officer. Kangsabati Canal Sub-Div. No.-VIII

8.Notice Board of the Office of the Sub Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canal Sub Division No.-V, Khatra, Bankura.

Sd/

Sub- Divisional Officer K.C. Sub-Division No-V Khatra, Bankura

Date:28-12-2018

Date:28-12-2018